

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

29 July 2022

## **CESC Launches Stock Connect ETF Information Portal**

China Exchanges Services Company Limited (CESC) is today (Friday) pleased to announce the launch of its Stock Connect ETF Information Portal, which offers investors a convenient tool with information about eligible ETFs under Stock Connect programme.

The portal provides comprehensive data on 87 eligible Northbound and Southbound ETFs under Stock Connect, a mutual market access programme between Mainland China and Hong Kong. ETFs have been included for trading through Stock Connect since 4 July 2022.

CESC Chief Executive Mao Zhirong said: "CESC is committed to facilitating the connectivity between Mainland China and international capital markets. The new Stock Connect ETF Information Portal will help support Chinese and global investors participating in Stock Connect to make well-informed ETF investment decisions."

CESC is a joint venture of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (HKEX), Shanghai Stock Exchange (SSE) and Shenzhen Stock Exchange (SZSE).

For more information about CESC's Stock Connect ETF Information Portal, please visit the CESC website: (<a href="https://www.cesc.com/en/Stock-Connect-Info.html">https://www.cesc.com/en/Stock-Connect-Info.html</a>)

## For more information, please contact:

China Exchanges Services Company Limited

Email: cescinfo@cesc.com Website: www.cesc.com

## **About CESC**

CESC is a joint venture formed and equally owned by Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Shenzhen Stock Exchange. Its aim is to contribute to the development of China's capital markets. Registered and incorporated in Hong Kong, CESC was officially launched in September 2012 and commenced operations on 30 October. CESC's principal businesses include compiling cross-border indices based on products traded on the Hong Kong and Mainland securities markets, developing industry classifications for listed companies, and developing information standards and information products. CESC also develops financial products to link the Mainland and Hong Kong markets with global investors.

For further information on CESC, please visit the website at www.cesc.com.

Ends